
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 11/15/2017 Needed for 11/15/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 584 204 -441 645 110.445

2 HAWAII 25 8 -13 21 84.000

3 PHILIPPINES 52 18 -15 33 63.462

4 MONTANA 1,090 381 -293 674 61.835

5 LOUISIANA 1,936 677 -474 1,151 59.452

6 FRANCE 278 97 -67 164 58.993

7 ALABAMA 1,904 666 -337 1,003 52.679

8 IOWA 4,202 1,470 -723 2,193 52.189

9 GEORGIA 4,560 1,596 -753 2,349 51.513

10 OKLAHOMA 1,145 400 -189 589 51.441

11 WISCONSIN 3,635 1,272 -522 1,794 49.354

12 IDAHO 552 193 -68 261 47.283

13 MINNESOTA 11,535 4,037 -1,401 5,438 47.143

14 UTAH 604 211 -71 282 46.689

15 ILLINOIS 14,756 5,164 -1,638 6,802 46.097

16 KANSAS 6,577 2,301 -681 2,982 45.340

17 NORTH CAROLINA 2,193 767 -221 988 45.052

18 DELAWARE 2,253 788 -211 999 44.341

19 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 266 -68 334 43.947

20 ARKANSAS 531 185 -48 233 43.879

21 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,178 412 -93 505 42.869

22 NEBRASKA 6,613 2,314 -504 2,818 42.613

23 VIRGINIA 4,319 1,511 -320 1,831 42.394

24 MARYLAND 16,075 5,626 -1,138 6,764 42.078

25 FLORIDA 18,134 6,346 -1,263 7,609 41.960

26 VERMONT 3,887 1,360 -240 1,600 41.163

27 COLORADO 3,139 1,098 -194 1,292 41.160

28 INDIANA 38,261 13,391 -2,232 15,623 40.833

29 NEVADA 588 205 -35 240 40.816

30 WYOMING 1,240 434 -45 479 38.629

31 NORTH DAKOTA 814 284 -29 313 38.452

32 ARIZONA 7,075 2,476 -228 2,704 38.219

33 NEW JERSEY 9,718 3,401 -305 3,706 38.135

34 TEXAS 6,197 2,168 -141 2,309 37.260

35 CALIFORNIA 11,560 4,046 -102 4,148 35.882

36 TENNESSEE 1,629 570 29 541 33.211

37 ALASKA 1,431 500 38 462 32.285

38 NEW YORK 29,535 10,337 1,271 9,066 30.696

39 MAINE 2,533 886 143 743 29.333

40 MISSOURI 3,573 1,250 217 1,033 28.911

41 KENTUCKY 3,373 1,180 246 934 27.690

42 OREGON 1,679 587 125 462 27.516

43 MASSACHUSETTS 5,689 1,991 431 1,560 27.421

44 PUERTO RICO 34 11 2 9 26.471

45 WASHINGTON 2,514 879 233 646 25.696

46 NEW MEXICO 1,687 590 164 426 25.252

47 MICHIGAN 23,213 8,124 2,352 5,772 24.865

48 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,116 2,140 642 1,498 24.493

49 RHODE ISLAND 223 78 26 52 23.318

50 CONNECTICUT 1,763 617 218 399 22.632

51 OHIO 30,890 10,811 3,905 6,906 22.357

52 DIST OF COL 152 53 21 32 21.053

53 PENNSYLVANIA 61,954 21,683 8,764 12,919 20.853

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,552 893 497 396 15.517

55 MEXICO 36 12 12 0 0.000

Grand Totals 368,546 128,965 4,233 124,732 33.844

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: November 15, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 21 84.000 MONTANA 1,090 674 61.835

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,145 589 51.441

IDAHO 552 261 47.283 KANSAS 6,577 2,982 45.340

UTAH 604 282 46.689 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 334 43.947

NEVADA 588 240 40.816 NEBRASKA 6,613 2,818 42.613

ARIZONA 7,075 2,704 38.219 COLORADO 3,139 1,292 41.160

CALIFORNIA 11,560 4,148 35.882 WYOMING 1,240 479 38.629

ALASKA 1,431 462 32.285 NORTH DAKOTA 814 313 38.452

OREGON 1,679 462 27.516 TEXAS 6,197 2,309 37.260

WASHINGTON 2,514 646 25.696 NEW MEXICO 1,687 426 25.252

Totals 26,080 9,259 35.502 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,298 12,216 41.696

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,202 2,193 52.189 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,635 1,794 49.354 FRANCE 278 164 58.993

MINNESOTA 11,535 5,438 47.143 DELAWARE 2,253 999 44.341

ILLINOIS 14,756 6,802 46.097 MARYLAND 16,075 6,764 42.078

INDIANA 38,261 15,623 40.833 VERMONT 3,887 1,600 41.163

MISSOURI 3,573 1,033 28.911 NEW JERSEY 9,718 3,706 38.135

MICHIGAN 23,213 5,772 24.865 NEW YORK 29,535 9,066 30.696

OHIO 30,890 6,906 22.357 MAINE 2,533 743 29.333

Totals 130,065 45,561 35.029 MASSACHUSETTS 5,689 1,560 27.421

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,116 1,498 24.493

RHODE ISLAND 223 52 23.318

CONNECTICUT 1,763 399 22.632

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 152 32 21.053

MISSISSIPPI 584 645 110.445 PENNSYLVANIA 61,954 12,919 20.853

LOUISIANA 1,936 1,151 59.452 WEST VIRGINIA 2,552 396 15.517

ALABAMA 1,904 1,003 52.679 Totals 142,728 39,898 27.954

GEORGIA 4,560 2,349 51.513

NORTH CAROLINA 2,193 988 45.052

ARKANSAS 531 233 43.879

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,178 505 42.869 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,319 1,831 42.394 11/15/2017 368,546 124,732 33.844

FLORIDA 18,134 7,609 41.960

TENNESSEE 1,629 541 33.211 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,373 934 27.690 11/15/2016 121,366

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,375 17,798 44.082 Difference: 3,366

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)




